PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISG Technologies Inc.	09/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArcelorMittal Investigacion y Desarrollo, S. L.	
Street Address:	CL/Chavarri, 6	
City:	Sestao, Bizkaia	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	48910	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09846829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5742344149

Email: sbteas@bakerd.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Tychonievich

Address Line 1: 202 South Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISP0086

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Tychonievich

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISP0086_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ISP0086_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 023272 FRAME: 0733 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ISG Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal

place of business in Chicago, Illinois ("ISG") is the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in a METHOD FOR PRODUCING BLAST FURNACE COKE THROUGH COAL

COMPACTION IN A NON-RECOVERY OR HEAT RECOVERY TYPE OVEN as fully set forth

and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/846,829 filed May 1, 2001.

WHEREAS, ArcelorMittal Investigación y Desarrollo, S.L., a corporation of Spain

having its principal place of business at CL/Chavarri, 6, 48910 Sestao, Bizkaia, Spain (AMID),

is desirous of acquiring ISG's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in

and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue

therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ISG has assigned, sold and transferred and does hereby assign, sell and

transfer unto said AMID, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in

and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign

countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation,

division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid

invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AMID for its own use and behoof, to the full

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ISG had this assignment and sale not been made.

ISG hereby promises and agrees, upon request, to execute all papers and all

assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and

all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said AMID. ISG hereby further

promises and agrees to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any

interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters

Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to conception,

development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

ISG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Dated: September 23, 2009

By: Ja∕ý L(Lazar

Its: Secretary

BDDB01 5827308v1

REEL: 023272 FRAME: 0734

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS:
COUNTY OF COOK	Ś	00 .
		tary Public in and for Cook County, State of Illino knowledged the execution of the foregoing instrume
6/22/2010 My Commission Expires		Itela R. Martiney Notery Public

Cook

County of Residence

Estela R. Martinez Printed Name of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
ESTELA R MARTINEZ
Notary Public - State of Minois
My Commission Expires Jun 22, 2010